

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR MAJULI UNIVERSITY OF CULTURE: MAJULI

No. MUC/RG-01/22-23/53

Date: 09/06/2023

- Expert member

- Expert Member

- Expert Member

- Member

NOTIFICATION

Under report to the Academic Council and as approved by the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Majuli University of Culture, the Board of Studies in Performing Arts, Majuli University of Culture is constituted with the members stated as below-

- a) Dr. Anupam Kaushik Borah, HOD, Dept of Performing Arts Chairperson
- b) Prof. Pranjit Borah, Dept of Assamese, Krishnakanta Handique
- State Open University, Guwahati c) Prof. Rabijita Gogoi, Theatre Exponent, Guwahati
- d) Sri Haricharan Bhuyan Borbayan, Sattriya Culture Exponent, Majuli
- e) Dr. Dimple Saikia, Asst. Professor, Dept. of Performing Arts, Majuli University of Culture.

Terms and References:

- 1. The Board of Studies in Performing Arts constituted as above shall perform its duties and responsibilities as per the provisions laid down in clause 3.5.1 of the Statues of Majuli University of Culture.
- 2. The Board of Studies shall specifically recommend modifications in the Regulations, Syllabi and other aspects of transections of academic programmes complying with the recent guidelines/ directives of the regulatory bodies.
- 3. The Board of Studies is constituted for a tenure of 3 (three) years form the date of this Notification or until further notification whichever is earlier.
- 4. The Chairperson of the Board of Studies may invite other faculty member(s) of the Department as special invitee(s) to the meeting(s).

Issued with due approval.

(Dr. B.C. Borah) Registrar Majuli University of Culture Majuli, Assam

Copy to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Majuli University of Culture, Majuli for favour of kind information.
- 2. The Members, Board of Studies in Performing Arts, Majuli University of Culture, Majuli.
- 3. The Academic cum Language Officer Majuli University of Culture, Majuli for needful.
- A. The In-Charge of the Majuli University of Culture website with a request to upload the notice on the website.
- 5. Office File.

(Dr. B.C. Borah) Registrar Majuli University of Culture